Meeting Date: April 28, 2025

## CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-15**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SETTING THE DATE FOR MAY 14, 2025 TO CONVENE THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION FOR YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, AS 29.45.200 sets out the requirements governing the Board of Equalization; and

WHEREAS, Dillingham Municipal Code (DMC) 2.12.020(D) and 4.15.020(B) authorize the City Council to fix by resolution the date of equalization of taxes; and

WHEREAS, the Dillingham Municipal Code Section 4.15.120 states Board of Equalization membership shall be composed of three City Council members and the Mayor, of which a quorum will consist of three members who will preside for hearing any appeals from determination of the city assessors; and

WHEREAS, thirty days notice of assessed valuation must be given to property owners before the Board of Equalization meets;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Dillingham City Council that the date set for the meeting of the Board of Equalization for Year 2025 is Thursday, May 14, 2025.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Dillingham City Council on April 28, 2025.

ATTEST:	Alice Ruby, Mayor	
	[SEAL]	
Abigail Flynn, Acting City Clerk	_	